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FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to The Wessex Centre A.C.U.)
President : Mr. R. R. C. WALKER
Land by kind permission of Mr. C. Crees & Messrs. Bradgate Quarries, Ltd
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.UU. and the Standing Rules for
Scrambles, the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club, including the

following final instructions. (Starting will be by gate). Drivers will be under Starter
Orders when given signal to start their machines in the Pit Box.

Wessex Permit No. M.724 T.T.C. 499

OFFICIALS
Wessex Centre: K. Lywood

L Club: D. Gale, W. Brown
Clerk of the Course J. Webb
Chief Marshall ; R. Annets
Machine Examiner R. Difazio
Chief Pit Marshall.... B. Francis
Travelling Marshall L. Dowel
Starter .... R. Wright
Judge P. Tudgay
[ apSCorers: LU e e el Mrs. D. Tudgay, H. Grist
Announcer T. Burton
First Aid St. John Ambulance, Frome

Dr. R. D. Blacklidge
S.R.E. Bristol
Cherrysons, Bournemouth

Medical Officer
Public Address Equipment

Caterers

Secretary of the Meeting : Mrs. V. Webb, ) .
1, Whitbourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.
Chapmanslade 204

WARNING—MOTOR RACING iS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the .admis_sion is
SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage te your

property howsoever caused.
FLAG SIGNALS
rate—~Start
Black and White Check Flag— Finish
Yellow Flag—Caution. Red Flag— Dangerous. Stop

The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested
not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the

bins provided.
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Name

L. Bird
D. Mills
S. Wiggins

W. Jackson
J. Johnson
V. Eastwood
M. Barfoot
R. Barfoot
R. Gardiner
D. Rayner
R. Holley
D. Plaster
R. Jordan E
T. Bailey E
N. Rayes
D. Lane E
E
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=

R. Burningham
J. Aim

M. Sawyers
M. Oram

J. Bowley
D. Miller

E. Jackson
J. Kirby

G. Coombes
D. Cook

M. Beale

A. Conroy
D. Lintott
C. Bletso

G. Friswell
R. Sibley

B. Southwell
M. Wellman
D. Dyson

L. Southwell
A. Viner

R. Leney

P. Dorey

E. Barringer
P. Phippen
R. Holland E
T. Pritchard

R. Clark

P. Clark

P. May

M. Drayton
A. Prideaux
R. Owen E
L. Colein

T. I. Pewtner
T. A. Pewtner
M. Trinder

P. Jennings
M. Mullins

G. Harding E

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine Club

500 Metisse Frome
500 B.S.A. Gold Star Frome

250 Bultaco West Wilts
246/360 Greeves Frome
249/360 Cotton B.M.C.
250/500 Metisse Shepton Mallet
440 B.S.A. West Wilts
500 Tribsa Tor

250 Greeves Tor

500 Cheney B.S.A. Frome

250 Greeves Tor

250 Greeves Tor

500 Tribsa North Somerset
500/650 Wasp Frome

246 Greeves West Wilts
499 Triumph Tor

500 D.L.S. Frome

500 Tribsa Tor

497 Kirby Metisse Frome

500 B.S.A. Frome

250 Metisse/500 Orbitza Tor

501 Metisse Frome

500 M.G. Frome

250 Greeves Frome

250 Dot Frome

250 Bultaco Frome

500 Triumph Tor

500 Tri Metisse Frome

500 Tribsa Tor

500 B.S.A. Frome

500 Cheney B.S.A. West Wilts
497 Matchless Metisse or 250 C.Z. Frome
250 Greeves Frome

500 Tri Metisse Frome

500 Tribsa Shepton Mallet
499 R.S.A. North Somerset
250 Bultaco Frome

505 B.S.A. Frome

492 Metisse Tor

500 Vallis Frome

500 Matchless Frome

490 C/P Metisse Frome

250 Greeves Tor

250 Bultaco B.M.C.

500 B.S.A. Bath

500 Matchless Bath

500 Metisse Frome

500 Tribsa Frome

250 Greeves Tor

500 Metisse/250 C.Z. Frome

500 Tri Metisse Frome

250 Dot Frome

250 Bultaco Frome

250 Greeves Frome

200 Triumph Bath

441 B.S.A. Frome

250 Greeves/500 Wasp  Frome

Home Town

Trowbridge
Basingstoke
Bradford-on-Avon
West Wratting
Gloucester
Oxford
Otford
Southampton
Southampton
Normandy
Street
Portsmouth
Bristol
Frome
Southampton
Street
Gillingham
Farnham
Hedingham
Emsworth
Street
Portsmouth
Westbury
Windsor
Basingstoke
Bridgwater
Kintbury
Lymington
Sholing
Havant
Bath
Coventry
Broadstone
Southampton
Swindon
Keynsham
Southampton
Windlesham
Glastonbury
Henstridge
Portsmouth
Winchester
Closworth
Westbury-on-
Trym
Bath
Bath
Horndean
Wincanton
Bristol
Dinedor
New Milton
Andover
Andover
Abingdon
Bath
Weston-Super-
Mare
Melksham



82.

85.
86.
87.

88.

89.

90.
9l.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
1L
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.

Name

I. King

A. Duck

P. Stephens
D. Paget

A. Hinton
J. Ballinger
J. Cashnella
R. Hawkins
N. Withers
D. Ashley
E. A. Griffin
C. Cook

M. Smith
D. Helyar
J. Scott

B. Maynard
C. Dixon

I. England
D. Smith
K. Hickman
G. Haswell
A. Cridland
R. Brough
G. Clarke
E. Sparkes
B. Donaldson
S. Holland
G. Mayell
P. Gatward
D. Chubb
A. Hughes
P. Packham
V. Vaughan
B. Gwynne
J. Griffin

J. Elliott
K. Leon

S. Body

D. Simpson
J. Bullock
R. Coles

R. Hoare
M. Peach
R. Williams
E. Wilkins
J. Geary

D. Geary
B. Rice

B. Allmond
J. Snelling
M. Eatough
G. Cushen
B. Hudson
A. C. Young
R. Stowe
D. Stowe
D. Worrel
J. Gumm
C. Lewis

P. Breaker
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Machine

501 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

246 Greeves

250 Cotton

500 Tri Metisse

500 A.M.C./B.S.A.
250 Bultaco

250 Hawk/441 B.S.A.
500 Metisse

500 Metisse

250 Greeves

246 Greeves

441 B.S.A.

498 Metisse

250/499 Cheney B.S.A.
250 Bultaco

499 Cheney B.S.A.
500 Tri Metisse

Club

Frome

Wilts Border
Tor

Mendip Vale
Frome

Wilts Border
Bath
Mendip Vale
Frome
Frome

Tor :
West Wilts
Frome

Tor

Frome
Frome

West Wilts
Frome

246 Greeves/498 Tri Metisse Frome

500/501 Cheney B.S.A.
498 Metisse

250 Greeves
504/499 B.S.A.
500 Tribsa

500 Metisse

250 Greeves

500 Triumph

250 Greeves

250 Sprite

249 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

499 Cheney B.S.A

Tor

Tor

Frome
Frome
Bath
Frome
Frome

Tor

Frome
Shepton Mallet
Frome
Frome
West Wilts
Frome

250 Greeves/500 Nat. Metisse Frome

244 Bultaco

250 C.Z./500 Triumph
500 Metisse

250 Dot

250 Greeves

250 Metisse

500 Tribsa

499 B.S.A.

250 Bultaco

500 B.S.A.

500 Tribsa

504 Tribsa

504 Metisse O.S.
250 Greeves

250 Triumph
500 Wasp

500 Tri-Metisse
246 Greeves

500 Tribsa/250 Metisse
250 Dot

250 Dot

250 Dot

250 Bultaco

250 Cotton

250 Greeves

502 Metisse

Frome
Shepton Mallet
Frome
Shepton Mallet
Frome

West Wilts
Mendip Vale

Frome

Frome

West Wilts
West Wilts

Tor

Frome

West Wilts
Frome

Bath

Bristol

Frome

Bath

North Somerset
Tor

Tor

Frome

BC.C:

North Somerset
Frome

Home Town

Bitterne
Calne
Corfe Mullen
Winscombe
Southampton
Trowbridge
Bath
Bristol
Eastleigh
New Milton
Taunton
Swindon
Billinghurst
Tadley
Parkstone
Fleet
Crookham
Lymington
Ash
Oxford
Southampton
Newbury
Birmingham
Bath
Sutton Courtney
Basingstoke
Closworth
Basingstoke
Brighton
Frome
Farrington Gurney
Byfleet
Taunton
Banbury
Frome
Reading
Swindon
Axbridge
Wells
Southampton
Weston-Super-
Mare
Wootton Bassett
Eastbourne
Southampton
Southampton
Gosport .,
Gosport
Swaawick
Henstridge
Bristol
Coventry
Broadstone
Bristol
Bristol
Stratford-on-Avon
Stratford-on-Avo:
Sussex 3
Bristol
Bristol
New Milton

No.

118.
199
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
132.

133.

134.

135.

140.
141.

146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
153.
160.
165.
167.
168.
L
172,
173.
180.
181.
195.
196.
226.

Name

B. Knight

J. Priddle

B. Curtis

R. Snoad

N. Beamish
G. Beamish
J. Bance

D. Gladwin
M. Peters

G. Lee

R. Cox

R. Ralph

C. White

J. Giles

R. Bradman
P. Jerred

K. Messenger
M. Heath

M. Aven

D. Chaleraft
J. Foot

B. Hayward
D. Wooller
D. Brown

D. Witt

B. Leask

C. Spooner
M. Davis

R. Taylor

R. Peplow

F. Underwood
K. Parley

E. Worthington
D. Richards
I. Thick
B. Snell
A. Dayvis
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Machine

250 Greeves
500 Matchless
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
440 B.S.A.

498 Metisse
498 M.G. Triumph
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
498 Cochise
250 Husqvarna
500/650 Metisse
490 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
650 Metisse

650 Sceptre
490 Tri Metisse
500 Metisse

250 Greeves
500 Tribsa

500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

250 D.W.S.

500 Metisse

500 Metisse

249 Bultaco
500 Metisse

449 B.S.A.

502 Wasp

250 Dot

250 Greeves

246 Dot

248 Greeves

441 B.S.A.

247 Greeves

Club

Frome
West Wilts
Frome
Frome
West Wilts
West Wilts
Frome
Frome
Frome
West Wilts
Tor
Frome
Frome
Shepton Mallet
West Wilts
West Wilts
Frome
Wilts Border
Frome
West Wilts
Frome
Frome
Frome
Bath
Wilts Border
Frome
West Wilts
Minety
Shepton Nallet
Shepton Mallet
Frome
Wilts Border
Frome
Wilts Border
West Wilts
West Wilts
Minety

Home Town
Lymington
Wantage
Hordle
Eastleigh
Portslade
Portslade
Newbury

- Warminster

Eastleigh
Bishops Waltham
Wantage
Southampton
Lymington
Pembury
Guildford
Worplesdon
Marlborough
Chippenham
Frome
Addlestone
Blandford
Faringdon
Copnor
Bracknell
Chippenham
Crawley
Coventry
Gloucester
Bruton
Pensnett
Poulton
Chippenham
Newbury
Melksham
Reading
Reading
Gloucester

Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring the Course Marshalls, do so at their own risk.

During the interval the St. John Ambulance Brigade will be making a collection.

We ask you all to support this as without their help we should be unable to run.




17th. April
24th. April

FORTHCOMING EVENTS

TOR M.C. SCRAMBLE, GLASTONBURY.
WESSEX NATIONAL SCRAMBLE, FARLEIGH CASTLE.
Ist. May SHEPTON MALLET SCRAMBLE, WESTBURY-SUB-MENDIP.

EVENT 1. Junior Riders only. Up to 1,000 c.c.

Heat 1. 3 Laps

2. D. Mills 27
8. M. Barfoot 28.
9. R. Barfoot 29.
11. D. Rayner 30.
12.  R. Holley 31.
13. D. Plaster 32.
16. N. Rayes 33:
18. R. Burningham 34.
20. M. Sawyers 35.
21. M. Oram 36.
22. J. Bowley 37.
23. D. Miller 38.
24. E. Jackson 39,
25. J. Kirby 40.
/%4 ; (’m 41.
First 10 to Final ———o
1 2 3 4 5 1
(i N 8 Orarsti 10%..... (s

EVENT 1. Heat2. 3 Laps.

42. P. Phippen
44. T. Pritchard
45. R. Clark

46. P. Clark

47. P. May

48. M. Drayton
49. A. Prideaux
51. L. Colein

52.. T. I. Pewtner
53. T. A. Pewtner
54. M. Trinder
55. P. Jennings
56. M. Mullins
59. A. Duck

60. P. Stephens
62. A. Hinton

First 10 to Final

LLE 2.80. sbb. 153

D. Cook

M. Beale

A. Conroy
D. Lintott
C. Bletso

G. Friswell
R. Sibley

B. Southwell
M. Wellman
D. Dyson

L. Southwell
A. Viner

R. Leney

P. Dorey

E. Barringer

63. J. Ballinger

64.
65.
~66.
67.
68.
69.
74
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
102.

oc/?- 622 75Z s K 9;/ 104/5‘

J. Cashnella
R. Hawkins
N. Withers
D. Ashley
E. Griffin
C. Cook

A. Cridland

G. Clarke

E. Sparkes
B. Donaldson
S. Holland
G. Mayell

P. Gatward
E. Wilkins

R. Brough

EVENT 1. Heat3. 3 Laps.

87. DI. Chubb

88. A. Hughes

89. P. Packham

92. J. Griffin

94. K. Leon

95. 8. Body

96. D. Simpson
98. R. Coles

99. R. Hoare
101. R. Williams
103. J. Geary
105. B. Price
106. B. Allmond
108. M. Fatough
109. G. Cushen

First 10 to Final

EVENT 2. Experis only. Up to 1,000 c.c.

L. Bird
S. Wiggins

W. Jackson
J. Johnson
V. Eastwood
10. R. Gardiner
14. R. Jordan
15. T. Bailey
17. D. Lane

19. J. Aim

43. R. Holland
50. R. Owen
57. G. Harding
58. I. King

First 18 to Final
e gy {14
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110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.

118.

119,
122.

146.

148,
149.
173.

Heat 1.

61.

70
71

72.

73.
74

75.
76.
T
78.
90.
91.
93.
97,
100.

B

B. Hudson
A. Young
R. Stowe

D. Stowe
D. Worrell
J. Gumm
C. Lewis

P. Breaker
B. Knight
J. Priddle
N. Beamish
D. Chaleraft
B. Hayward
D. Wooller
K. Parley

3 Laps.

D. Paget
M. Smith
D. Helyar
dJ. Scott

B. Maynard
C. Dixon

I. England
D. Smith
K. Hickman
G. Haswell
V. Vaughan
B. Gwynne
J. Elloitt

J. Bullock
M. Peach

L s P ¥ s D IO - 1% <[40 93

1023 19 71215 131 1493 15.3. 1655 126 1810,
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EVENT 2. Heat2. 3 Laps.

EVENT 3. Open.

Up to 250 c.c.

104. D. Geary 134. P. Jerred Heat 1. 3 Laps. Heat 2. 3 Laps.
190 B Curtis® Lio, M Heath 3. 8. Wiggins . G Mayell
121. R Snoad 141, M. Aven T o B
23. G. Beamish 147. J. Foot s i el . e /
} e e ) 6. J. Johnson 89. P. Packham -
5 4 . . 5 0 >
125. D. Gladwin 153. D, Witt L e e D L
11.  D. Rayner 92. J. Griffin
126. M. Peters 160. B. Leask 12. R. Holle 03. J. Blliott
127. G. Lee 155. C. Spooner 15, T. Bail y 95' bl
128. R. Cox 167. M. Davis 91 M 05D, s eon
129. R. Ralph 171. R. Peplow L i i i
: P i 24. E. Jackson 87. J. Bullock
130. C. White 172. F. Underwood 25. J. Kirby 100. M. Peach <
132. J. Giles 181. D. Richards or (3 . ‘o
: 26. G. Coombes 105. B. Rice
133. R. Bradman ) 195. 1. Thick 39 @ Friswell oG A o
B. Snell 226. A. Davis ; ag ) i
196. 33. R. Sibley 109. G. Cushen
First 18 to Final 37. L. Southwell 110. B. Hudson
43. R. Holland 111. A. Young
e 3 ALY ; 44. T. Pritchard 112. R. Stowe
1\3‘.’7 2!?\0 3‘72 4’30 SI.LS 6]23 7/5& S/Z’ 9)?/ 49. A. Prideaux 113. D. Stowe
50. R. Owen 114. D. Worrell
LR o 24 5 il / j & 52. T.I. Pewtner 115. J. Gumm
10)4311.02%12./27 13| 3014144 15420 16427 1745318480 g DT AR
3 54. M. Trinder 118. B. Knight #
55. P. Jennings 121. R. Snoad¥
57. G. Harding 122. N. Beamish
k X : %4 59. A. Duck 127. G. Lee
FINAL of EVENT 1. Juniors only. ' Up to 1,000 c.c. 6 Laps. 6i); - P. Stiephens 120, R. Ralph
-~ « § 61. ‘D. Paget 133. R. Bradman
£ | 4 48
123 ¢5 23 Lss 3/0es aTF g2 5//4430/- 64. J. Cashnella 147. J. Foot
A /@ ﬁ / f 65. R. Hawkins 153. D. Witt
; i ) r 68. E. Griffin 167. M. Davis
63/ £1 7.//&15/_ 8.,47:10/ﬂ 93.?:10/— 1%@/— fI 68. O. Cook 173. K. Patley
S » { 72. J. Scott 181. D. Richards
73. B. Maynard 195. 1. Thick
* 76. D. Smith 226. A. Davis
{ e 79. A. Cridland
FINAL of EVENT 2. Experts only. Up to 1,000 c.c. 8 Laps. 83. B. Donaldson

First 16 to Final First 16 to Final

1[50 2.7 ¢8 3656 1lles 5/%es 6/68es
4o 57530 9/3%1 105061 1/2810/- 127610

005 10.9. 152 12J2 0 L3104/ 1192 124
1364 1459 1545 16/3 13/5?14/6{/1)w“/27

Malcolm Body Tropky. Mr. George Body had very kindly agreed to the cup being
awarded each year to the winner of the Centre Scrambles Star. Nine clubs were including
one All-Comers Race in one of their scrambles and points would be awarded in a similar
manner to the Trials Star: 8 points for the winner, 6 for the second, 4 for the third, 3 for the
fourth, 2 for the fifth and 1 for the sixth in each race.

The best seven performances out of the nine would count.

: The dates chosen by the clubs are as follows: 3rd. April—Bristol M.C.C.; 11th. April—

- Frome; 22nd. May—Bath; 30th. May—DMendip Vale; 17th. July—Wilts Border; 24th.
July—Shepton Mallet; 29th. August—North Somerset; 4th. September—Tor; 18th.

September—West Wilts. :

FINAL of EVENT 3. 8 Laps.
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EVENT 4. LEIGHTON SCRAMBLE. Open up to 1,000 c.c. [Including Wessex CGentre
Scramble Star. Experts and First 10 Juniors from che Final of Event 1.

FINAL of EVENT 4. 12 Laps.

Heat 1. 3 Laps.

1223 137L. 1473 1507 163/ 17/5718/5]9‘

Interval of I5 Minutes

122 o k. 3/4‘ +M00 5120 6/&}_ 217/ 875- o lb510.5. 1/

First 12 to Final

1. L.Bird 107. J. Snelling ‘ Zg : il ¢ I 7 ;
£ F Mayes T e 10/LDe3 1174.5:2 12‘3@1 13..’.;)4;1 14M(..10/— 15, .Z}O/—
6. J. Johnson 124. J. Bance
10. R. Gardiner 126. M. Peters
15. T. Bailey 128. R. Cox
19. J. Aim 130. C. White EVENT 5. Open. 301c.c.uptot c.c. . 3 Laps.
50. R. Owen 133. R. Bradman 1 PL $ lcciop L Hoat 1 aps
58. I. King 135. K. Messenger s Bird ?7‘ D. Cook
70. M. Smith 141. M. Aven o 1{2- 1\1"4222 : gg 11‘5- g:ﬁﬁy
T e 5. W. Jackson 30. D. Lintott
76. D Smith 167. NI. Davis 6. J. Johnson 31. C. Bletso
78. G. Haswell 172. F. Underwood é 1‘\’4 %zsrgmod gi g- ggj&?feﬂ
g% ?'gﬁ%ﬁe ;22 g 'Igl;zlfs 10. R. Gardiner 35. M. Wellman
S i R o £ 13. D. Plaster 36. D. Dyson
First 18 to Final First 18 to Final 14, R. Jordan 39. R. Leney
1 e y 16. N. Rayes 40. P. Dorey
7 17. D. Lane { 41. E. Barringer
il 2’57 sl 4/35 s//,z 1 2 3 4 b s e 0
Ves) 4 s : ¢ 19. J. Aim 45. R. Clark
6.lLY 7”6 .86 o0 10/.2...({- G100 T 8l B A0 20. M. Sawyers 46. P. Clark
e CREY, 5 First 12 to Final
1w/, 1250 131 L4 1S 1597 5 AN 0 A T T ( J J /2 5"
} /é‘/ Z;L 1o Dhciie  Bhebns ALl bl SEC G LR
16 17. 52 18.%. 1. 1Kl s, o (e T S €) ) 347 o 67
7.4 s..)fé 527 10..%4 142 1202,
EVENT 4. Heat 2. 3 Laps.
3. S. Wiggins 104. D. Geary
5. W. Jackson 120. B. Curtis EVENT 5. Heat2. 3 Laps.
7. V. Eastwood 123. G. Beamish o :
14. R. Jordan 125. D. Gladwin :;(13 1%{ (li})}leligs ;(8) % I];Ij::;vgeﬁ]
5 56. M. SR
i; ]Ig; %mﬁe 3l 15‘7) g If{eel h 57. G. Harding 81. G. Clarke
S e 58. I. King 82. . Sparkes
g S iy 62. A. Hinton 84. 8. Holland
7%' D. Haé%szr iig 5[ ’E;;ih 63. J. Ballinger 88. A. Hughes
3 ; s 4 v 65. R. Hawkins 90. V. Vaughan
1?:. B. Maynard 147. J. Foot 66. N. Withers ol. B.Co oo
75, T England 153. D. Witt 67. D. Ashle 93‘ J.Elli;)tt
77. K. Hickman 165. C. Spooner 70‘ M. S 't}f 9 L K L
90. V. Vaughan 171, R. Peplow n D ngll o % & Cc?lOeI;
93. J. Elliott 181. D. Richards 72 T Soobs b hE
1(-)0. M. Pez.lch 196. B. Snell 74. C. Dixon 1 0]: R: Williams
First 18 to Final 75. 1. England 102. E. Wilkins
76. D. Smith 103. J. Geary
77. K. Hickman 104. D. Geary



EVENT 5. Heat3. 3 Laps.

107. J. Snelling 141. M. Aven
108. M. Eatough 146. D. Chalcraft
110. B. Hudson 148. B. Hayward
117. P. Breaker 149. D. Wooller
119. J. Priddle 15. D. Brown
120. B. Curtis 160. B. Leask
123. G. Beamish 165. C. Spooner
124. J. Bance 171. R. Peplow
125. D. Gladwin 172. F. Underwood
126. M. Peters 196. B. Snell
128. R. Cox 21. M. Oram
130. C. White 22. J. Bowley
132. J. Giles 23. D. Miller
134. P. Jerred 47. P. May

135. K. Messenger 48. M. Drayton

140. M. Heath 50. R. Owen

First 12 to Final

1120 2\35 3130 4/@ s.Mb5 6/4‘/
45 s 2k o . 10.23 nldl ity V4

EVENT 6. Experts only. Up to 1,000 c.c. Heat 1. 3 Laps.

1. L. Bird 61. D. Paget

3. S. Wiggins 70. M. Smith

4. F. Mayes 71. D. Helyer

5. W. Jackson 72. J. Scott

6. J. Johnson 73. B. Maynard

7. V. Eastwood 74. C. Dixon
10. R. Gardiner 75. 1. England
14. R. Jordan 76. D. Smith
15. T. Bailey 77. K. Hickman
17. D. Lane 78. G. Haswell
19. J. Aim 90. V. Vaughan
43. R. Holland 91. B. Gwynne
50. R.Owen 93. J. Elliott
57. G. Harding 97. J. Bullock

58. I King 100. M. Peach

First 18 to Final

EVENT 6. Heat2. 3 Laps.

104. D. Geary
107.  J. Snelling
120. B. Curtis

121."-R. Snoad
124. G. Beamish
124. . J. Bance
125. D. Cladwin
126. M. Peters
127. G. Lee

128. 'R. Cox
129. R. Ralph
130. C. White
132. J. Giles

133. R. Bradman
226. A. Davis

First 18 to Final

FINAL of EVENT 6. 8 Laps.

134.
135.
140.
141.
147.
150.
153.
160.
165.
167.
17l
172.
181.
1952
196.

P. Jerred

K. Messenger
M. Heath

M. Aven

J. Foot

D. Brown

D. Witt

B. Leask

C. Spooner
M. Davis

R. Peplow
F. Underwood
D. Richards
I. Thick

B. Snell

1.72_£10 2/6[&8 ‘%77;86 420 5.._6..5;4 6/@3 7% SN G

9./2.{7£1 10

NOTES

........... £1 1110/~ 12,510/



West of England Centre
for
QUALITY and PERFORMANCE

Alfa Romeo Distributor

and Your Local Agent for

Jaguar
Daimler |
Austin '

® Factory trained staff
® Comprehensive workshop equipment
® Latest electronic tuning and test equipment

SEND YOUR CAR TO OUR WORKSHOPS AND EXPERIENCE OUR
SPECIALIST SERVICING AND TUNING AT NO EXTRA GHARGE

-' CORSLEY GARAGE

/CORSLEY NR WARMINSTER

A WILTSHIRE
Tel Chapmanslade 348

Printed by Frome Standard Printing Ltd.

J. Difazio Motorcycles
of FROME

SPECIAL ENGINEERS IN MANX, NORTON
AND GOLD STAR TUNING

ALL CLASSES OF COMPETITION WORK

ACCIDENT, FRAME /FORK REPAIRS
STOVE ENAMELLING

YOUR LOCAL GREEVES AGENT

AND FOR YOUR NEW

HONDA, ARIEL, B.S.A., TRIUMPH
SUZUKI
MOTORCYCLES
LAMBRETTA AND VESPA
SCOOTERS
Telephone: 2913

Weymouth Motor Cycle Services

33, Vallis Way, Frome.  Phone : 2800

YOUR LOCAL RELIANT AGENT—
ALL THREE-WHEELERS IN STOCK

Part exchanges welcome - Motor Cycles, Cars, Three-W heelers

SPARES : REPAIRS : MO.T’s : INSURANCE

— REAL MOTOR-CYCLING IS A “MANS” SPORT




